

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 7302-7306/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/1999 in CMA 1251/93,
CRP 4055/93 & 134/95 and order dated 28.4.2000 in RCMP 5446/2000
in CMA 1251/93 & RCMP 5447/2000 in CRP 4055/93 of the High Court
of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

J. KODANDA RAMI REDDY Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 20/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. JAGANNADHA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
For Petitioner (s) Mr.M.N.Roa,Sr.adv
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Mr. M.N.Rao, learned Senior counsel appearing
for the petitioner submits that the learned Judges in the
High Court relied upon a recent judgment of this Court in
Civil Appeal No. 7246/1993 dated 21.9.99 to the effect
that the G.O. issued by the Government was not a
clarificatory one but was merely prospective. On that
ground the learned Judges refused to review their earlir
Judgment holding the award to be a nullity.

..2/-

By the time the above Civil Appeal (followed by
the High Court) was decided on 21.1.99, there was already
a Reference made by this Court on 1.9.99 in State of@@
CCCCCCCCC
Andhra Pradesh Vs. Obulu Reddy (1999 (9) SCC 568),@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCC
referring this very question for decision to a larger
Bench. This Reference was not brought to the notice of

this Court when it decided the above Civil Appeal on  
21.1.1999.

Issue notice.

.SP1  
(T.K.Viswanadhan)  
Cour Master

(D.D.Jindal)  
Court Master