

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1401-1405 OF 2002

J. KODANDA RAMI REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sundaravardhan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 2.50 p.m. and concluded at 3.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. R. Sundaravardhan, learned senior counsel appearing for the State started his arguments and was on his legs till the rising of the Court. The matter remained part-heard.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER